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HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No.
1091 by Representative Fannin

AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 8, on line 17, after "fund" and before "to" delete "($ ,   ,   )" and insert2
"($9,781,703)"3

AMENDMENT NO. 24

On page 8, on line 25, after "fund" and before "to" delete "($ ,   ,   )" and insert5
"($2,005,660)"6

AMENDMENT NO. 37

On page 40, delete lines 8 through 31 in their entirety, on page 41 delete lines 1 through 308
in their entirety, and on page 42 delete lines 1 through 11 in their entirety and insert the9
following:10

"ACADIA $ 1,238,818 $ 145,845 $ 20,99911
ALLEN 519,386 72,287 9,52712
ASCENSION 2,224,945 125,499 19,75613
ASSUMPTION 463,692 85,199 8,00314
AVOYELLES 865,614 123,543 16,26615
BEAUREGARD 728,932 82,362 11,69316
BIENVILLE 296,253 58,299 8,12317
BOSSIER 2,328,242 166,778 45,74918
CADDO 4,919,247 537,016 208,08819
CALCASIEU 3,831,083 461,599 121,36320
CALDWELL 219,377 46,267 6,39821
CAMERON 150,595 48,713 8,02322
CATAHOULA 224,964 45,778 6,07723
CLAIBORNE 340,854 53,115 6,53824
CONCORDIA 431,853 71,406 9,74825
DESOTO 563,592 53,506 7,00026
EAST BATON ROUGE 8,518,967 696,262 240,21827
EAST CARROLL 145,242 43,333 6,63928
EAST FELICIANA 415,243 47,833 4,77329
EVANGELINE 686,261 71,406 10,53030
FRANKLIN 437,169 71,504 15,18331
GRANT 461,370 60,060 7,16032
IBERIA 1,486,970 217,252 37,04533
IBERVILLE 648,878 136,063 16,24634
JACKSON 328,396 63,875 9,92835
JEFFERSON 8,441,614 1,302,140 277,90436
JEFFERSON DAVIS 632,993 67,787 15,36337
LAFAYETTE 4,370,931 301,374 57,02138
LAFOURCHE 1,966,857 188,591 39,27139
LASALLE 312,065 53,604 7,00040
LINCOLN 890,105 71,113 18,49241
LIVINGSTON 2,600,639 164,235 26,51542
MADISON 227,502 43,333 8,04343
MOREHOUSE 562,154 97,915 18,19144
NATCHITOCHES 778,693 104,860 15,54445
ORLEANS 6,514,807 0 046



HCAHB1091 2700 2951

Page 2 of 2

CODING:  Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored
are additions.

OUACHITA 3,005,416 267,627 64,1811
PLAQUEMINES 457,142 140,465 24,8902
POINTE COUPEE 472,503 62,701 8,4643
RAPIDES 2,649,136 317,905 75,2324
RED RIVER 181,852 41,181 2,9485
RICHLAND 432,518 64,070 13,6996
SABINE 509,015 67,005 10,3697
ST. BERNARD 755,980 339,132 60,2708
ST. CHARLES 1,048,150 103,686 19,2349
ST. HELENA 228,828 43,626 5,83610
ST. JAMES 446,034 90,774 15,22311
ST. JOHN 916,606 115,815 14,12012
ST. LANDRY 1,675,887 268,019 40,37413
ST. MARTIN 1,076,884 109,653 12,55514
ST. MARY 1,076,272 185,363 36,62315
ST. TAMMANY 4,829,382 269,193 48,05616
TANGIPAHOA 2,403,852 271,247 37,36517
TENSAS 106,211 33,551 5,33518
TERREBONNE 2,196,835 218,425 43,62319
UNION 466,739 57,712 8,20320
VERMILION 1,175,516 119,337 20,13721
VERNON 1,007,875 159,148 22,30322
WASHINGTON 956,309 131,955 18,49223
WEBSTER 848,799 104,469 22,68424
WEST BATON ROUGE 471,570 73,069 10,34925
WEST CARROLL 239,736 45,387 9,34626
WEST FELICIANA 283,372 39,518 3,77127
WINN 307,278 61,918 7,56128
TOTAL $ 90,000,000 $9,781,703 $2,005,660"29


